December 2007   Rev 6 1/17
17
TS951-TS952-TS954
Input/output rail-to-rail low power operational amplifier
Features
■ Rail-to-rail input common-mode voltage range
■ Rail-to-rail output voltage swing
■ Operating from 2.7V to 12V

LK
e
TS951-TS952-TS954 Ordering information
 15/17
4 Ordering information
Table 12. Order codes
Part number
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TS951IN
-40°C to +125°C
DIP8 Tube TS951IN
TS951ID
TS951IDT
SO-8
Tube or
Tape & reel
951I
TS951ILT SOT23-5L
Tape & reel
K101
TS951IYLT(1) SOT23-5L
(Automotive grade)
K102
TS952IN DIP8 Tube TS952IN
TS952ID
TS952IDT
SO-8
Tube or
Tape & reel
952I
TS952IYD(2)
TS952IYDT(2)
SO-8
(Automotive grade)
952IY
TS952IPT TSSOP8
Tape & reel
952I
TS952IYPT(1) TSSOP8
(Automotive grade)
952Y
TS954IN DIP14 Tube TS954IN
TS954ID
TS954IDT
SO-14
Tube or
Tape & reel
954I
TS954IYD(2)
TS954IYDT(2)
SO-14
(Automotive grade)
954IY
TS954IPT TSSOP14
Tape & reel
954I
TS954IYPT(1) TSSOP14
(Automotive grade)
954Y
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent are on-going.
2. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001
& Q 002 or equivalent.
Revision history TS951-TS952-TS954
16/17
5 Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes